## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA LAW (B) DEPARTMENT \*\*\*\*\*

## NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 31st January, 2025

NO. LJ (B) 6/2019/119 - In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 14 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, the Governor of Meghalaya hereby appoints the following Officers to be the Executive Magistrates in connection with the forthcoming General Election to the Khasi Hills Autonomous District Council (KHADC), 2025 within West Khasi Hills District:

SL.	Names of Officers and Designation
	ZONAL MAGISTRATE
1.	Smti Marbiancy Diengdoh, Divisional Officer, Soil & Water Conservation, Nongstoin.
2.	Shri Wansakhiat Shabong, DCPO, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin.
3.	Shri Standing Massar, Executive Engineer, PWD (Rds), Nongstoin.
4.	Shri Tulbicent Diengngan, Block Development Officere, Nongstoin C&RD Block, Nongstoin.
5.	Shri Philemon T. Blah, Deputy Labour Commissioner, Nongstoin.
6.	Shri Risaw Nongphud, Executive Engineer, Water Resources, Nongstoin.
7.	Shri Gilbert Jackson L. Sangriang, Assistant Agriculture Engineer (Mech), Nongstoin.
8.	Shri Edmund Syiemiong, Executive Engineer, O/o SE, PWD, Nongstoin.
9.	Shri Silvester Lyndem, Sub-Divisional Officer, Water Resource, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin.
	SECTOR OFFICERS
10.	Smti Elizabeth Kharjana, Project Manager, Meghalaya New & Renewable Energy Development Agency, Nongstoin.
11.	Shri Edward Marngar, Addl. Sub Divisional School Education Officer, Nongstoin.
12.	Smti Iubada Wahlang, General Manager, District Commerce & Industries Centre, West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin.
13.	Smti Baiahunlang Rynjah, CDPO, Nongstoin.
14.	Shri Wanlambok Chyne, Inspector of Legal Metrology, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin.

H.	
15.	Shri Baskhem Rynjah,
	Sub-Divisional Officer, Executive Engineer PHE, Nongstoin.
16.	Shri Pynskem Triang Lamin Dunia Hia, Superintendent of Fisheries, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin.
	•
17.	Shri Harekrishna Barman,
	District Handloom Officer, Nongstoin.
18.	Dr. Perfectstar Sohlang, AH & Vety Officer, O/o District AH & Vety. Nongstoin.
	Shri Ronald P.L. Thabah,
19.	Senior Cooperative Officer, O/o the Assistant Registrar, Cooperative Society.
	Shri M.J. Kharbudon,
20.	
	Labour Inspector, O/o Deputy Labour Commissioner, Nongstoin.
21.	Shri Luckystar Sylemiong,
	Assistant Engineer, O/o EE, PWD (Rds) Nongstoin Division, Nongstoin.
22.	Shri Bashankupar Nongsiej,
	A.E.E, PWD (Rds) Nongstoin Sub-Division II, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin.
22	Shri Halberdson Snaitang,
23.	Assistant Engineer, O/o S.E. PWD (R) Western Circle, Nongstoin Division,
	Nongstoin.
24.	Shri Marc A.N. Diengdoh,
	Tourist Officer, Nongstoin.
25.	Snri Anthony Wahlang,
	Senior Cooperative Officer, O/o ARCS, Nongstoin.
26.	Shri Fornestar Lyngkhoi,
	Horticulture Development Officer, O/o District Horticulture Officer, Nongstoin.
27.	Shri Johnsing Syiemiong,
	Assistant Executived Engineer, PWD (Rds) Sanapahar, Nongstoin.
28.	Shri Fer Crystal Diengdoh,
	AH & Veterinary Officer, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin.
29.	Shri Albertson Lyngdoh,
	District Statistical Officer, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin.
30.	Shri Dominick R. Rymbai,
	Labour Inspector, O/o Dy. Labour Commissioner, Nongstoin.
31.	Shri Shimborlin Puwein,
	Assistant Executive Enginer, PWD (Rds), Nongstoin Sub-Division-I, Nongsotin.
32.	Shri Kevin L. Tariang,
	Lecturer, O/o District Institute for Education & Training, Nongstoin.
33.	Shri Earlyson Born Chyrmang,
	Senior Cooperative Officer, O/o ARCS, Nongstoin.
34.	Shri Budlang Kharlyngdoh,
	Assistant Soil & Water Conservation Officer, Nongstoin.

Sd/(Cyril V.D. Diengdoh),
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,
Law Department
\*\*\*\*\*

- 1. Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication of the above Notification in the Extra-Ordinary Gazette of the Govt. of Meghalaya.
- 2. The Chief Electoral Officer, Meghalaya.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin with reference to letter No. NDCE.4/2024/7, Dt. 9.01.2025.
- 4. District Council Affairs Department with reference to letter No. DCA.1/2025/51, dt. 23.01.2025.
- 5. Personnel A.R (A) Department.
- 6. Election Department.
- Data Entry Operator, Law (A) Deptt. for uploading in the Meghalaya web site.
- 8. Director of Information and Public Relation, Meghalaya, Shillong

By Order etc.,

Sannary

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Law (B) Department.